Cottage cluster developments are exempt from these standards and are instead subject to the 
cottage cluster development and design standards outlined in Section 16.21.080. 

Chapter 16.18 

R-1.5 MEDIUM DENSITY RESIDENTIAL ZONE

A. Minimum and maximum lot area:

1. For single family dwellings: five thousand (5,000) square feet minimum and six
thousand five hundred (6,500) square feet maximum.

2. For townhouse dwelling units having common wall construction: three thousand
(3000) square foot minimum lot size.

a. 3,000 square foot minimum lot size.
b. 1,800 square foot minimum lot size if approved as a part of a planned unit

[...]

cottage cluster development and design standards outlined in Section 16.21.080. 

Chapter 16.18 

R-1.5 MEDIUM DENSITY RESIDENTIAL ZONE 

A. Minimum and maximum lot area: 

1. For single family dwellings: five thousand (5,000) square feet minimum and six 
thousand five hundred (6,500) square feet maximum. 

2. For townhouse dwelling units having common wall construction: three thousand 
(3000) square foot minimum lot size. 

a. 3,000 square foot minimum lot size.  
b. 1,800 square foot minimum lot size if approved as a part of a planned unit